IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE FIFTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, IN AND FOR PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA

CIVIL DIVISION

CASE NO.: 50-2021-CA-008718-XXXX-MB

STATE OF FLORIDA OFFICE OF FINANCIAL REGULATION,

Plaintiff,

VS.

NATIONAL SENIOR INSURANCE, INC. D/B/ A SEEMAN HOLTZ, et al.

Defendants.	

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE, NOTICE OF COMPLIANCE WITH FLA. R. JUD. ADMIN. 2.516 AND DESIGNATION OF E-MAIL ADDRESSES

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the undersigned hereby appears as counsel for Teleios LS Holdings V DE, LLC and Teleios LS Holdings IV DE, LLC, in the above-captioned matter and requests that copies of all future pleadings, filings and correspondence be directed to the undersigned. Pursuant to *Fla. R. Jud. Admin. 2.516*, the undersigned hereby designates the following email addresses for the purpose of receiving pleadings, motions or discovery requests:

- 1. jdobin@melandbudwick.com;
- 2. jmoon@melandbudwick.com;
- 3. mramos@melandbudwick.com.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was furnished on April 20, 2022, via the Florida Courts E-filing Portal upon all registered users.

MELAND BUDWICK, P.A. 3200 Southeast Financial Center 200 South Biscayne Boulevard Miami, Florida 33131 Telephone: (305) 358-6363 Facsimile: (305) 358-1221

By: /s/Joshua W. Dobin
Joshua W. Dobin, Esquire
Florida Bar No. 93696
jdobin@melandbudwick.com
James C. Moon, Esquire
Florida Bar Number: 938211
jmoon@melandbudwick.com

Attorneys for Teleios LS Holdings V DE, LLC and Teleios LS Holdings IV DE, LLC

Email Designation per Fla. R. Jud. Admin 2.516

jdobin@melandbudwick.com jmoon@melandbudwick.com mramos@melandbudwick.com